1-52
■ Features
• Lamps in the simple design for symbol indication.
• Four-model lineup from φ8.5 ~ φ23 in the same shape is available.
• Filament bulbs can be easily replaced from the front surface.
• LED lamps are also available.
Incandescent Round Lights
KP-132 KP-142 KP-164 KP-166
• Unless otherwise mentioned, all dimensions are indicated in “mm” in this book.
KP-100 Series
1-53
Production on orders
■ Model Designation
■ Ratings
Lamp Voltage
Lens Color
Lens Shape
Model Name
Code Mounting Holeφ Lens Shape
132 Round
142A Round protrusion
142F
φ16.5
Round flat protrusion
142F2 Round flat
164F φ11.5
Round flat
164FL Round flat
166B
φ8.5
Round
166F Round flat
Model Lamp Voltage
132 6.3V, 18V, 24V, 28V, 30V, 48V
142 6.3V, 18V, 24V, 28V, 30V, 48V
164 6.3V, 12V, 18V, 24V, 28V
166 6.3V, 12V, 18V, 24V, 28V
Model
KP-132 KP-142 KP-164 KP-166     Item
Matching Lamp                              T-10  28L                               T-5  0.6W or less T-4, 2  0.6W or less
                         2W or less, E-10 base                              Stepped base Bi-pin base
Bulb Voltage 48V AC/DC or less 28V AC/DC or less
LED Lamp – LE-10D LE-5A LE-4.2A
LED Lamp Voltage
18V AC/DC
12V DC
– 24V AC/DC
24V DC
100/110V AC/DC
Code Lighting Color
W Milky white
R Red
G Green
O Orange
KP-100 Series
 KP‐  ※1   ‐  ※2      ※3
 ※1  ※2  ※3
Lens Color
LED Lamp Voltage
Lens Shape
Model Name
Code Lighting Color
  W＊ Milky white
R Red
G Green
O Orange
 KP‐  ※1   ‐  ※2      ※3
 ※1  ※2  ※3
 3H　　LE-10D AC/DC18V
 4H　　LE-10D AC/DC24V
 8H　　LE-10D AC/DC100/110V
  2　　  LE-5A DC12V
  4　　  LE-5A DC24V
  2　　  LE-4.2A DC12V
  4　　  LE-4.2A DC24V
＊The color of the lens uses
a source of light of yellow